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Agency

Park and Institutional Road Projects
Planning Program

Project Location/Description

County

Mileage

2009
Amount

2010
Amount

2011
Amount

2012
Amount

2013
Amount

Department of Corrections

lowa Correctional Institute for Women, Mitchellville
New roadway expansion
Repair existing roadways

Newton Correctional Facility, Newton
New road to warehouse

lowa Medical Classification Center, Oakdale
Renovate Perimeter Road

Men's Reformatory, Anamosa
Resurface Cinder Road
Replace Quarry Bridge

State Penitentiary, Ft Madison
Resurface Transmitter Drive
Replace Farm 1 and 3 roadways
Replace drive west of Power House
New Maximum Facility

Department of Education

Northwest lowa Community College, Sheldon
New road to proposed parking lot

Hawkeye Community College, Waterloo
Reconstruct East Entrance Road

Northeast lowa Community College, Calmar
New entrance & drive at NE side of campus

Polk

Jasper

Johnson

Jones

Lee

Sioux

Black Hawk

Winneshiek

1.00

1.00

0.50

$200,000
$65,000

$295,000

$365,000

$204,000

$459,000

$200,000

$200,000

$160,000

$60,000
$200,000
$85,000

$200,000

$300,000

$820,000




Park and Institutional Road Projects

Agency Planning Program
Project Location/Description County Mileage 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013
Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount

Indian Hills Community College-Airport Campus, Ottumwa Wapello

New road connecting Net Center to Indian Hills Drive $364,000

Repair and resurface major roadways $471,000
Kirkwood Community College, Cedar Rapids Linn

Rehabilitate and expansion of main entrance $386,000
lowa Lakes Community College, Emmetsburg Palo Alto

Access road to Regional Emergency Response Training Center $118,000
Southeastern Community College, West Burlington Des Moines

Roadway extension on west side of campus $320,000

Department of Administrative Services

lowa State Capital Complex Polk

Walnut Street Resurfacing $50,000

State Fair Board

State Fairgrounds, Des Moines Polk

No Projects Programmed

Department of Human Services

Resource Center, Woodward Boone

Repair/replace boulevard & Med Center Rd back entrance $302,900
lowa Veteran's Home, Marshalltown Marshall

Resurfacing and resealing $57,000
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Park and Institutional Road Projects
Planning Program

Project Location/Description

County
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Mental Health Institute, Clarinda
Replace tow circle drives on NE side
Replace 1 circle drive SW side
Replace storeroom access drive

lowa Juvenile Home, Toledo
Curbing and intakes for new school construction
Road and lighting repairs
Pave Circle Drive (asphalt)
Repair Circle Drive lighting

State Training School, Eldora
Curb removal near dietary warehouse
Curb repairs
Shoulder repair with granular rock
Roadway resurfacing/repairs/sealing
Roadway lighting repairs

Mental Health Institute, Cherokee
Donahoe Tunnel
Power House Tunnel
Cedar Loop pavement patching and crack sealing
Shoulder repair on Truck Route and Sheep Lane Roads

Mental Health Institute, Independence
Pavement rehabilitation and resurfacing

Resource Center, Glenwood
Tunnel Rehabilitation under Lacey and Main Streets
Indian Hills Drive roadway improvements

Page

Tama

Hardin

Cherokee

Buchanan

Mills

$93,000
$65,000
$90,000

$10,000

$50,000

$5,000
$10,000
$15,000
$41,500

$62,000
$125,000
$57,000

$57,500
$76,000
$115,000
$30,000

$5,000

$20,000
$10,000

$158,600

$212,000




Park and Institutional Road Projects

Agency Planning Program
Project Location/Description County Mileage 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013
Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount
National Guard
Camp Dodge-Johnston Polk
Des Moines & 1st Street resurface and widen $406,000
Main Entrance & 7th Street widen and resurface $436,000
Des Moines Ave from 13th Street to NW 90th $1,567,000
3rd, 10th, 11th, 12th & Burma Road widen and resurface $291,000
Department of Natural Resources
Kearney State Park Palo Alto
Surface existing road 0.25 $300,000
Ventura Access Cerro Gordo
Road development 0.50 $150,000
Mines of Spain State Park Dubuque
Road development/EB Lyons parking 0.25 $100,000
Lake Darling State Park Washington
New lodge road 0.25 $75,000
Lake Manawa State Park Pottawattamie 1.25
New campground road $600,000
Road development & renovation 5.00 $1,500,000
Backbone State Park Delaware 0.00
Low grade crossings $100,000
Springbrook State Park Guthrie
Resurface roads, RCB culvert, Ed Center Rd 4.00 $2,500,000

Sherborne Cabin Rd

$200,000




Park and Institutional Road Projects

Agency Planning Program
Project Location/Description County Mileage 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013
Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount
Viking Lake State Park Montgomery
Road development & renovation 1.00 $300,000
Prairie Rose State Park Shelby
Road development & renovation 4.40 $1,320,000
Lake Keomah Mahaska
Road development & renovation 1.00 $300,000
Lost Grove Wildlife Management Area Scott
New road base 0.50 $150,000
Pave rock base 0.50 $150,000
Volga River State Recreation Area Fayette
Main through road 3.00 $600,000
Stone State Park Woodbury
Road development & renovation 3.00 $900,000
Board of Regents
lowa State University, Ames Story
Annual Special Maintenance $50,000 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000
Pavement Management System $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000
Preventative Maintenance $224,000 $224,000 $274,000 $274,000 $274,000
Morrill Rd reconstruction $1,000,000
Lakeside Lab Dickinson $32,500
Farm House Lane Service Court $625,000

Bissell Road/Koosier Drive

$230,000
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University of lowa, lowa City
Roadway repairs/special maintenance
Pavement Management System
Oakdale Realignment/Reconstruction-Phase 1
Court Street reconstruction (Madison St to RR tracks)
Oakdale Realignment/Reconstruction-Phase 2
Hawkins Dr Reconstruction
Newton Road Realignment
Oakdale Realignment/Reconstruction-Phase 4

University of Northern lowa, Cedar Falls
Colorado Street Phase 2
Colorado Street North
Campus St (North of University Ave)
Redeker Drive (West of Ohio Street)
Redeker Drive (West of Campus Street)
31st St Paving-Phase 2 (West of Kansas St)
Cambell Drive
Warehouse 1 Drive
Campus Street (South of ITC Drive West)

Johnson

Black Hawk

$150,000

$30,000
$674,000
$300,000

$215,000

$125,000
$30,000

$463,000

$325,000
$84,000

$100,000
$30,000

$1,100,000

$56,000
$84,000
$172,000

$100,000
$30,000

$180,000
$132,000

$100,000
$30,000

$250,000
$138,000

$312,000




